Table of Contents

PART 1. STARTING TO SUE OR DEFEND

CHAPTER 101. HOW TO USE THIS TEXT TO SUE OR DEFEND

- § 101:1 How to use this text
- § 101:2 Defining "cause of action"

CHAPTER 102. PLEADING OR DEFENDING IN FLORIDA STATE COURTS

- § 102:1 Complaint, process, summons, and filing fee
- § 102:2 Responding to a complaint: answer, or motion challenging sufficiency of complaint, process, or service

CHAPTER 103. ACCESSIBILITY OF COURT PROCEEDINGS

§ 103:1 Notices to persons with disabilities

CHAPTER 104. ELECTRONIC FILING, SIGNATURES, AND EMAIL DELIVERY OF PLEADINGS

- § 104:1 Signing pleadings; electronic signatures; typed signatures on e-filed or emailed pleadings
- § 104:2 Email service of pleadings and documents
- § 104:3 Electronic filing of court documents and Florida's e-filing portal: MyFLCourtAccess.com

CHAPTER 105. DETERMINING THE PROPER FLORIDA COURTHOUSE FOR THE CAUSE OF ACTION

- § 105:1 A brief overview of Florida's court system
- § 105:2 Venue statutes
- § 105:3 Names, addresses and phone numbers for Florida's federal courthouses
- § 105:4 Names, addresses and phone numbers for Florida's clerks of courts

\$ 105:5 Determine the county in which a Florida city resides (for use in finding which courthouse has venue)
 \$ 105:6 Geographic boundaries of each of Florida's circuit courts
 \$ 105:7 Geographic jurisdiction of each of Florida's District Courts of Appeal

PART 2. ACTIONS INVOLVING ANIMALS

CHAPTER 201. DOG BITE LIABILITY (VIA NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY)

- § 201:1 Elements of the prima facie case of dog bite liability against the dog's owner
- § 201:2 Defenses to the prima facie case of dog bite liability against the dog's owner
- § 201:3 Research assistance for dog bite liability against the dog's owner
- § 201:4 Jury verdicts involving dog bite liability against the dog's owner
- § 201:5 Sample jury instructions for a dog bite liability case
- § 201:6 Sample complaint for a dog bite liability case

CHAPTER 202. PET DEALER'S STATUTORY WARRANTY

- § 202:1 Elements of the prima facie case of pet dealer's statutory warranty
- § 202:2 Defenses to a claim of pet dealer's statutory warranty
- § 202:3 Research assistance for pet dealer's statutory warranty

PART 3. ACTIONS BETWEEN OR AMONG CHILDREN, SPOUSES AND FAMILIES

CHAPTER 301. DIVORCE (DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE)

- § 301:1 Elements of the prima facie case of divorce (called a "dissolution of marriage")
- § 301:2 Defenses to a claim of divorce (called a dissolution of marriage)
- § 301:3 Research assistance for issues involving divorce (or dissolution of marriage)

§ 301:4 Sample petition for simplified dissolution of marriage for a divorce case

CHAPTER 302. CHILD CUSTODY

- § 302:1 Elements of the prima facie case of child custody
- § 302:2 Defenses to a claim of child custody
- § 302:3 Research assistance for child custody

CHAPTER 303. CHILD SUPPORT

- § 303:1 Elements of the prima facie case of child support without dissolution of the marriage
- § 303:2 Elements of the prima facie case of child support as part of a dissolution of the marriage
- § 303:3 Elements of the prima facie case of child support where no marriage existed
- § 303:4 Elements of the prima facie case for modification of a child support order
- § 303:5 Defenses to a claim of child support
- § 303:6 Research assistance for child support
- § 303:7 Statutory guidelines for determining child support payments

CHAPTER 304. ALIMONY OR SEPARATE MAINTENANCE

- § 304:1 Elements of the prima facie case of alimony or separate maintenance
- § 304:2 Defenses to a claim of alimony or separate maintenance
- § 304:3 Research assistance for alimony or separate maintenance
- § 304:4 Sample complaint for separate maintenance and child support without dissolution of marriage

CHAPTER 305. PARENTAL LIABILITY FOR TORT OF MINOR (OR THE "PARENTAL IMMUNITY DOCTRINE")

- § 305:1 Elements of the prima facie case of parental liability for tort of minor (or the "parental immunity doctrine")
- § 305:2 Defenses to a claim of parental liability for tort of minor (or the "parental immunity doctrine")
- § 305:3 Research assistance for parental liability for tort of minor (or the "parental immunity doctrine")
- § 305:4 Jury verdicts involving parental liability for tort of minor

§ 305:5 Sample jury instructions for a parental liability for tort of minor case

PART 4. ACTIONS ARISING OUT OF COMMERCE

CHAPTER 401. ANTITRUST VIOLATION

- § 401:1 Elements of the prima facie case of antitrust violation
- § 401:2 Defenses to a claim of antitrust violation
- § 401:3 Research assistance for antitrust violation
- § 401:4 Sample jury instructions for an antitrust violation

CHAPTER 402. BREACH OF UCC WARRANTY IN SALE OF GOODS

- § 402:1 Elements of the prima facie case of breach of UCC warranty in sale of goods
- § 402:2 Defenses to a claim of breach of UCC warranty in sale of goods
- § 402:3 Research assistance for breach of UCC warranty in sale of goods
- § 402:4 Jury verdicts involving breach of UCC warranty in sale of goods
- § 402:5 Sample jury instructions for a breach of UCC Warranty (sale of goods) case

CHAPTER 403. BREACH OF WARRANTY ARISING FROM COMMON LAW

- § 403:1 Elements of the prima facie case of breach of warranty arising from common law
- § 403:2 Defenses to a claim of breach of warranty arising from common Law
- § 403:3 Research assistance for breach of warranty arising from common law, contract or statute
- § 403:4 Sample jury instructions for a breach of warranty arising from common law
- § 403:5 Example of a complaint taken from a common law breach of warranty case

CHAPTER 404. TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE WITH ADVANTAGEOUS BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP

§ 404:1 Elements of the prima facie case of tortious

Table of Contents

	interference with advantageous business relationship
§ 404:2	Defenses to a claim of tortious interference with
	advantageous business relationship
§ 404:3	Research assistance for tortious interference with
	advantageous business relationship
§ 404:4	Jury verdicts involving tortious interference with
	advantageous business relationship
§ 404:5	Sample jury instructions for a tortious interference with advantageous business relationship case

PART 5. ACTIONS BY CONSUMERS

CHAPTER 501. DECEPTIVE OR UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES

§ 501:1	Elements of the prima facie case of deceptive or
	unfair trade practices
§ 501:2	Defenses to a claim of unfair trade practices
§ 501:3	Research assistance for unfair trade practices
§ 501:4	Jury verdicts involving unfair trade practices
§ 501:5	Sample jury instructions for a unfair trade practices
	case

CHAPTER 502. MISLEADING ADVERTISEMENT

§ 502:1	Elements of the prima facie case of misleading advertisement
§ 502:2	Defenses to a claim of misleading advertisement
§ 502:3	Research assistance for misleading advertisement
§ 502:4	Jury verdicts involving misleading advertisement
§ 502:5	Sample jury instructions for a misleading
	advertisement case

CHAPTER 503. PRICE DISCRIMINATION

§ 503:1	Elements of the prima facie case of price discrimination
§ 503:2	Defenses to a claim of price discrimination
§ 503:3	Research assistance for price discrimination

CHAPTER 504. FRAUD BY CONCEALMENT

§ 504:1	Elements of the prima facie case of fraud by
	concealment
§ 504:2	Defenses to a claim of fraud by concealment

CHAPTER 505. USURY

- § 505:1 Elements of the prima facie case of usury
- § 505:2 Defenses to a claim of usury
- § 505:3 Research assistance for usury
- § 505:4 Sample jury instructions for a usury case

CHAPTER 506. BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY

§ 506:1 Elements of the prima facie case of breach of fiduciary duty

PART 6. ACTIONS UPON CONTRACTS

CHAPTER 601. BREACH OF CONTRACT (WRITTEN)

- § 601:1 Elements of the prima facie case of breach of contract (written)
- § 601:2 Defenses to a claim of breach of contract (written)
- § 601:3 Research assistance for breach of contract (written)
- § 601:4 Jury verdicts involving breach of contract (written)
- § 601:5 Sample jury instructions for a breach of contract (written) case

CHAPTER 602. BREACH OF CONTRACT (ORAL)

- § 602:1 Elements of the prima facie case of breach of contract (oral)
- § 602:2 Defenses to a claim of breach of contract (oral)
- § 602:3 Research assistance for breach of contract (oral)
- § 602:4 Sample jury instructions for a breach of contract (oral) case

CHAPTER 603. BREACH OF THIRD PARTY BENEFICIARY CONTRACT

- § 603:1 Elements of the prima facie case of breach of third party beneficiary contract
- § 603:2 Defenses to a claim of breach of third party beneficiary contract
- § 603:3 Research assistance for breach of third party beneficiary contract
- § 603:4 Jury verdicts involving breach of third party beneficiary contract

§ 603:5 Sample jury instructions for a breach of third party beneficiary contract case

CHAPTER 604. RESCISSION

- § 604:1 Elements of the prima facie case of rescission
- § 604:2 Defenses to a claim of rescission
- § 604:3 Research assistance for rescission
- § 604:4 Jury verdicts involving rescission
- § 604:5 Sample jury instructions for a rescission case

CHAPTER 605. SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE

- § 605:1 Elements of the prima facie case of specific performance
- § 605:2 Defenses to a claim of specific performance
- § 605:3 Research assistance for specific performance
- § 605:4 Sample complaint for seeking specific performance

CHAPTER 606. TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE WITH A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP

- § 606:1 Elements of the prima facie case of tortious interference with a contractual relationship
- § 606:2 Defenses to a claim of tortious interference with a contractual relationship
- § 606:3 Research assistance for tortious interference with a contractual relationship
- § 606:4 Jury verdicts involving tortious interference with a contractual relationship
- § 606:5 Sample jury instructions for a tortious Interference with a contractual relationship case

PART 7. ACTIONS AFTER A DEATH

CHAPTER 701. EQUITABLE OR VIRTUAL ADOPTION

- § 701:1 Elements of the prima facie case of virtual adoption
- § 701:2 Defenses to a claim of virtual adoption
- § 701:3 Research assistance for virtual adoption
- § 701:4 Pleading used for making a claim for a virtual adoption

CHAPTER 702. WILL CONTEST

- § 702:1 Elements of the prima facie case of will contest
- § 702:2 Defenses to a claim of will contest

§ 702:3 Research assistance for will contest § 702:4 Pleading to commence a will contest

CHAPTER 703. WRONGFUL DEATH

- § 703:1 Elements of the prima facie case of wrongful death
- § 703:2 Defenses to a claim of wrongful death
- § 703:3 Research assistance for wrongful death
- § 703:4 Jury verdicts involving wrongful death
- § 703:5 Sample jury instructions for a wrongful death case
- § 703:6 Sample special verdict form for a wrongful death case

PART 8. ACTIONS INVOLVING DEBT COLLECTION

CHAPTER 801. ACCOUNT STATED

- § 801:1 Elements of the prima facie case of account stated
- § 801:2 Defenses to a claim of account stated
- § 801:3 Research assistance for account stated
- § 801:4 Sample complaint for account stated
- § 801:5 Sample verdict form (including a claim for an account stated)
- § 801:6 Sample jury instructions for account stated case

CHAPTER 802. COLLECTIONS UPON WORTHLESS CHECKS, DRAFTS, OR ORDERS OF PAYMENT

- § 802:1 Elements of the prima facie case of collections upon worthless checks, drafts, or orders of payment
- § 802:2 Defenses to a claim of collections upon worthless checks, drafts, or orders of payment
- § 802:3 Research assistance for collections upon worthless checks, drafts, or orders of payment
- § 802:4 Sample demand letter as prerequisite for collecting statutory treble damages for a fraudulently worthless check
- § 802:5 Sample complaint for an action upon a check
- § 802:6 Sample jury instructions for an action upon a check

CHAPTER 803. CONVERSION

- § 803:1 Elements of the prima facie case of conversion
- § 803:2 Defenses to a claim of conversion
- § 803:3 Research assistance for conversion

Table of Contents

§ 803:4	Sample complaint for action for conversion
§ 803:5	Sample jury instructions for a conversion case

CHAPTER 804. GOODS SOLD

- § 804:1 Elements of the prima facie case of goods sold
- § 804:2 Defenses to a claim of goods sold
- § 804:3 Research assistance for goods sold
- § 804:4 Sample complaint for an action for goods sold
- § 804:5 Jury verdicts involving goods sold
- § 804:6 Sample jury instructions for a goods sold case

CHAPTER 805. MONEY LENT

- § 805:1 Elements of the prima facie case of money lent
- § 805:2 Defenses to a claim of money lent
- § 805:3 Research assistance for money lent
- § 805:4 Sample complaint for action for money lent
- § 805:5 Sample jury instructions for a money lent case

CHAPTER 806. OPEN ACCOUNT

- § 806:1 Elements of the prima facie case of open account
- § 806:2 Defenses to a claim of open account
- § 806:3 Research assistance for open account
- § 806:4 Sample complaint for an action for open account
- § 806:5 Sample verdict form (including Open Account)
- § 806:6 Jury verdicts involving open account
- § 806:7 Sample jury instructions for a open account case

CHAPTER 807. PIERCING THE CORPORATE VEIL (ALSO KNOWN AS A CAUSE OF ACTION FOR ALTER EGO, REVERSE PIERCING OR MERE INSTRUMENTALITY)

- § 807:1 Elements of the prima facie case of piercing the corporate veil (also known as a cause of action for alter ego, reverse piercing or mere instrumentality)
- § 807:2 Defenses to a claim of piercing the corporate veil (also known as a claim of alter ego, reverse piercing or mere instrumentality)
- § 807:3 Research assistance for piercing the corporate veil (also known as a cause of action for alter ego, reverse piercing or mere instrumentality)
- § 807:4 Sample complaint language for a piercing the corporate veil (also known as a cause of action for

alter ego, reverse piercing or mere instrumentality) case

CHAPTER 808. PROMISSORY NOTE

- § 808:1 Elements of the prima facie case of promissory note
- § 808:2 Defenses to a claim of promissory note
- § 808:3 Research assistance for promissory note
- § 808:4 Sample complaint for an action on a promissory note
- § 808:5 Sample jury instructions for a promissory note case

PART 9. ACTIONS FROM EMPLOYMENT

CHAPTER 901. WRONGFUL TERMINATION

- § 901:1 Florida is a "right to work" state which does not provide a prima facie case of wrongful termination outside of claim for breach of contract for a definite term, discrimination or retaliation
- § 901:2 Research assistance for wrongful termination claims

CHAPTER 902. EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION BASED ON DISABILITY

- § 902:1 Elements of the prima facie case of employment discrimination based on disability
- § 902:2 Defenses to a claim of employment discrimination based on disability
- § 902:3 Research assistance for employment discrimination based on disability

CHAPTER 903. EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION BASED ON RACE OR ETHNICITY

- § 903:1 Elements of the prima facie case of employment discrimination based on race or ethnicity
- § 903:2 Defenses to a claim of employment discrimination based on race or ethnicity
- § 903:3 Research assistance for employment discrimination based on race or ethnicity

CHAPTER 904. FULL TEXT OF THE FLORIDA CIVIL RIGHTS ACT

§ 904:1 FCRA: The Florida Civil Rights Act of 1992 (including subsequent amendments)

PART 10. ACTIONS IN EQUITY

CHAPTER 1000. INTRODUCTION: ENTITLEMENT TO EQUITABLE RELIEF

§ 1000:1 Equitable relief in general

CHAPTER 1001. EQUITABLE ACCOUNTING

- § 1001:1 Elements of the prima facie case of equitable accounting
- $\$ 1001:2 $\,$ Defenses to a claim of equitable accounting
- § 1001:3 Research assistance for equitable accounting
- § 1001:4 Sample jury instructions for an equitable accounting case

CHAPTER 1002. ESTOPPEL OR BAR BY FORMER ADJUDICATION

- § 1002:1 Elements of the prima facie case of estoppel or bar by former adjudication
- § 1002:2 Defenses to a claim of estoppel or bar by former adjudication

CHAPTER 1003. PROMISSORY ESTOPPEL

- § 1003:1 Elements of the prima facie case of promissory estoppel
- § 1003:2 Defenses to a claim of promissory estoppel
- § 1003:3 Research assistance for promissory estoppel
- § 1003:4 Jury verdicts involving promissory estoppel
- § 1003:5 Sample jury instructions for a promissory estoppel case

CHAPTER 1004. REPLEVIN

- § 1004:1 Elements of the prima facie case of replevin
- § 1004:2 Defenses to a claim of replevin
- § 1004:3 Research assistance for replevin
- § 1004:4 Sample complaint for an action for replevin
- § 1004:5 Forms for judgment of replevin
- § 1004:6 Jury verdicts involving replevin
- § 1004:7 Sample jury instructions for a replevin case

CHAPTER 1005. SPOLIATION (OR DESTRUCTION) OF EVIDENCE

§ 1005:1 Elements of the prima facie case of spoliation of evidence

§ 1005:2 Defenses to the prima facie case of spoliation of evidence
 § 1005:3 Research assistance for spoliation liability against the third party spoliator
 § 1005:4 Sample jury instructions for a spoliation liability case against the third party spoliator

CHAPTER 1006. UNJUST ENRICHMENT

- § 1006:1 Elements of the prima facie case of unjust enrichment
- § 1006:2 Defenses to a claim of unjust enrichment
- § 1006:3 Research assistance for unjust enrichment § 1006:4 Jury verdicts involving unjust enrichment
- \$ 1000.5 Comple word of form (including a claim form
- § 1006:5 Sample verdict form (including a claim for unjust enrichment)
- § 1006:6 Sample jury instructions for an unjust enrichment case

PART 11. ACTIONS TO INTERPRET RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES

CHAPTER 1101. DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

- § 1101:1 Elements of the prima facie case of declaratory judgment
- § 1101:2 Defenses to a claim of declaratory judgment
- § 1101:3 Research assistance for declaratory judgment
- § 1101:4 Jury verdicts involving declaratory judgment
- $\$ 1101:5 Sample jury instructions for a declaratory judgment case

PART 12. ACTIONS UPON JUDGMENTS OR FOR PRIOR COURT PROCEEDINGS

CHAPTER 1201. ABUSE OF PROCESS

- § 1201:1 Elements of the prima facie case of abuse of process or malicious prosecution
- § 1201:2 Defenses to a claim of abuse of process

CHAPTER 1202. MALICIOUS PROSECUTION

- § 1202:1 Elements of the prima facie case of malicious prosecution
 § 1202:2 Defenses to a claim of malicious prosecution
 § 1202:3 Research assistance for malicious prosecution
 § 1202:4 Jury verdicts involving malicious prosecution
- § 1202:5 Sample jury instructions for a malicious prosecution case

CHAPTER 1203. WRONGFUL GARNISHMENT

- $\$ 1203:1 Elements of the prima facie case of wrongful garnishment
- § 1203:2 Defenses to a claim of wrongful garnishment
- § 1203:3 Research assistance for wrongful garnishment

CHAPTER 1204. VACATING A FINAL JUDGMENT, DECREE, ORDER OR PROCEEDING

- § 1204:1 Elements of the prima facie case to vacate a final judgment, decree, order or proceeding
- § 1204:2 Defenses to a claim to vacate a final judgment, decree, order or proceeding

CHAPTER 1205. CRIME VICTIM'S ESTOPPEL OF PERPETRATOR IN SUBSEQUENT CIVIL PROCEEDINGS

- § 1205:1 Elements of a prima facie case to estop a criminal defendant in a subsequent civil suit
- § 1205:2 Research assistance for estoppel of a criminal defendant in a subsequent civil suit

PART 13. ACTIONS FOR INTENTIONAL TORTS

CHAPTER 1301. ASSAULT

- § 1301:1 Elements of the prima facie case of assault
- § 1301:2 Defenses to a claim of assault
- § 1301:3 Research assistance for assault
- § 1301:4 Jury verdicts involving assault

§ 1301:5 Sample jury instructions for an assault case

CHAPTER 1302. BATTERY

- § 1302:1 Elements of the prima facie case of battery
- § 1302:2 Defenses to a claim of battery
- § 1302:3 Research assistance for battery
- § 1302:4 Jury verdicts involving battery
- § 1302:5 Sample jury instructions for a battery case

CHAPTER 1303. FRAUD IN THE INDUCEMENT, OR FRAUD IN THE PERFORMANCE

- § 1303:1 Elements of the prima facie case of fraud in the inducement or fraud in the performance
- § 1303:2 Defenses to a claim of fraud in the inducement or fraud in the performance

CHAPTER 1304. FRAUDULENT MISREPRESENTATION

- § 1304:1 Elements of the prima facie case of fraudulent misrepresentation
- § 1304:2 Defenses to a claim of fraudulent misrepresentation
- § 1304:3 Sample jury instructions for a fraudulent misrepresentation case

CHAPTER 1305. INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS (ALSO KNOWN AS A CLAIM FOR OUTRAGE OR FOR OUTRAGEOUS CONDUCT CAUSING SEVERE EMOTIONAL DISTRESS)

- § 1305:1 Elements of the prima facie case of Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress (also known as a claim for Outrage or for Outrageous Conduct Causing Severe Emotional Distress)
- § 1305:2 Defenses to a claim of Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress (also known as Outrageous Conduct Causing Severe Emotional Distress, or a claim of Outrage)
- § 1305:3 Research assistance for Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress (also known as Outrageous Conduct Causing Severe Emotional Distress)
- § 1305:4 Sample jury instructions for a Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress case (also known as

Outrageous Conduct Causing Severe Emotional Distress)

PART 14. ACTIONS FOR NEGLIGENCE

CHAPTER 1401. NEGLIGENCE—THE PRIMA FACIE CASE

- § 1401:1 Elements of a prima facie case of negligence § 1401:2 Defenses to a claim of negligence
- § 1401:3 Sample complaint for a basic negligence case
- § 1401:4 Sample jury instructions for a negligence case

CHAPTER 1402. NEGLIGENCE: STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS

- § 1402:1 General negligence statutes applicable to all such claims
- § 1402:2 General negligence statutes applicable to claims for damages
- § 1402:3 Forms for fall-down negligence complaint
- § 1402:4 Forms for standard interrogatories in negligence cases

CHAPTER 1403. MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

- § 1403:1 Florida statutes govern claims for medical malpractice
- § 1403:2 Statutes applicable to medical malpractice claims
- § 1403:3 Forms for standard interrogatories for medical malpractice cases

CHAPTER 1404. BIRTH-RELATED NEUROLOGICAL INJURIES DUE TO NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER CAUSES (NICA CLAIMS)

- § 1404:1 Florida statutes govern claims for birth-related neurological injuries due to negligence or any other cause (NICA claims)
- § 1404:2 Statutes applicable to birth-related neurological injuries (NICA claims)

CHAPTER 1405. NEGLIGENT INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS

§ 1405:1 Elements of an action for negligent infliction of emotional distress

CHAPTER 1406. NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

- § 1406:1 Elements of an action for the negligent operation of a motor vehicle
- § 1406:2 Forms for automobile negligence complaints
- § 1406:3 Forms for standard interrogatories in motor vehicle negligence cases

CHAPTER 1407. NEGLIGENT ACT RESULTS IN INJURY TO A RESCUER (RESCUE DOCTRINE)

§ 1407:1 Elements of an action for negligent acts that result in the injury of a rescuer (rescue doctrine)

CHAPTER 1408. LEGAL MALPRACTICE

§ 1408:1 Elements of an action for legal malpractice

CHAPTER 1409. NEGLIGENT RETENTION OR HIRING

§ 1409:1 Elements of an action for negligent retention or hiring

CHAPTER 1410. NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION

- § 1410:1 Elements of an action for negligent misrepresentation
- § 1410:2 Standard jury instructions applicable to a civil action for negligent misrepresentation

CHAPTER 1411. NEGLIGENT OR ABUSIVE CARE OR TREATMENT AT A NURSING HOME OR ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY

- § 1411:1 Florida statutes govern claims for abuse, negligent care or negligent treatment at a nursing home or assisted living facility
- § 1411:2 Statutes applicable to nursing home abuse and negligence claims

CHAPTER 1412. ADDITIONAL ACTIONS FOR NEGLIGENCE SPECIFIC TO A GIVEN INDIVIDUAL, ENTITY OR CIRCUMSTANCE

- § 1412:1 Negligent destruction of evidence
- § 1412:2 Negligently causing the death of another (wrongful death)
- § 1412:3 Parent's liability for child's tort
- § 1412:4 Negligent injury inflicted by a failure to control a dog, pet or animal

PART 15. ACTIONS INVOLVING ONE'S PRIVACY OR GOOD NAME

CHAPTER 1501. LIBEL, SLANDER, AND DEFAMATION BY IMPLICATION

- § 1501:1 Elements of the prima facie case of Libel, Slander, or Defamation by Implication
- § 1501:2 Defenses to a claim of Libel, Slander, or Defamation by Implication
- § 1501:3 Research assistance for Libel, Slander, and Defamation by Implication
- § 1501:4 Jury verdicts involving Libel, Slander, or Defamation by Implication
- § 1501:5 Sample jury instructions for a case of Libel, Slander, or Defamation by Implication

CHAPTER 1502. INVASION OF PRIVACY BY THE GOVERNMENT

§ 1502:1 Elements of the prima facie case of invasion of privacy by the government

CHAPTER 1503. UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OF NAME OR LIKENESS

- § 1503:1 Elements of the prima facie case of unauthorized publication of name or likeness
- § 1503:2 Defenses to a claim for unauthorized publication of name or likeness

PART 16. ACTIONS UPON LIENS

CHAPTER 1601. CHARGING LIEN

§ 1601:1 Elements of the prima facie case of charging lien

§ 1601:2 Defenses to a claim of charging lien
§ 1601:3 Research assistance for charging liens
§ 1601:4 Sample jury instructions for a charging lien case

CHAPTER 1602. RETAINING LIEN

- § 1602:1 Elements of the prima facie case of retaining lien
- § 1602:2 Defenses to a claim of retaining lien
- § 1602:3 Research assistance for retaining lien

PART 17. ACTIONS FOR EXTRAORDINARY WRITS

CHAPTER 1701. MANDAMUS

- § 1701:1 Elements of the prima facie case for a writ of mandamus
- § 1701:2 Defenses to a claim for a writ of mandamus
- § 1701:3 Venue and jurisdiction for mandamus petition

CHAPTER 1702. PROHIBITION

- § 1702:1 Elements of the prima facie case for a writ of prohibition
- § 1702:2 Defenses to a claim for a writ of prohibition
- § 1702:3 Filing requirements for prohibition petition

CHAPTER 1703. QUO WARRANTO

- § 1703:1 Elements of the prima facie case for a writ of quo warranto
- § 1703:2 Venue and jurisdiction for quo warranto

CHAPTER 1704. CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT ("ALL WRITS" POWER)

§ 1704:1 Elements of the prima facie case for a Constitutional Writ (an "all writs" claim)

CHAPTER 1705. CERTIORARI

§ 1705:1 Elements of the prima facie case for a Writ of Certiorari

PART 18. ACTIONS ARISING DURING LITIGATION

CHAPTER 1801. VEXATIOUS LITIGANT LAW

- § 1801:1 Elements of the prima facie case under Florida's Vexatious Litigant Law
- § 1801:2 Defenses to a claim under Florida's Vexatious Litigant Law
- $\$ 1801:3 Research assistance for Florida's Vexatious Litigant Law

CHAPTER 1802. FRAUD UPON THE COURT

- § 1802:1 Elements of the prima facie case for fraud upon the court
- § 1802:2 Defenses to a claim of fraud upon the court

CHAPTER 1803. INTERPLEADER

- § 1803:1 Elements of the prima facie case for interpleader or third-party practice
- § 1803:2 Defenses to a claim for interpleader or third-party practice

CHAPTER 1804. WITHDRAW OR STRIKE A VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

- § 1804:1 Elements of the prima facie case for withdrawal or striking of a voluntary dismissal
- § 1804:2 Defenses to a claim to withdraw or strike a voluntary dismissal

PART 19. ACTIONS REGARDING TAXATION

CHAPTER 1901. COMMON HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FROM FULL AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAXATION

- § 1901:1 Elements of a prima facie case for a property tax exemption for a common homestead
- § 1901:2 Defenses to a claim of tax exemption under common homestead
- § 1901:3 Research assistance for common homestead

PART 20. ACTIONS INVOLVING LAND OR REAL PROPERTY

CHAPTER 2001. HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FROM PROBATE AND PROTECTION FROM CREDITORS

- § 2001:1 Elements of a prima facie case for homestead protection from creditor claims and from probate
- § 2001:2 Defenses to a claim of homestead protection from creditor claims or probate
- § 2001:3 Research assistance for homestead laws

CHAPTER 2002. LIS PENDENS

- § 2002:1 Elements of a lis pendens
- § 2002:2 Defenses to a lis pendens
- § 2002:3 Official form for a lis pendens from the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure
- § 2002:4 Research assistance for lis pendens

CHAPTER 2003. SLANDER OF TITLE, DISPARAGEMENT OF PROPERTY, OR WRONGFUL LIS PENDENS

§ 2003:1 Elements of a prima facie case for slander of title

CHAPTER 2004. PREMISES LIABILITY FOR IMPROPER SECURITY (FORMERLY NEGLIGENT SECURITY)

§ 2004:1 Elements of an action for premises liability for improper security (formerly negligent security)

PART 21. ACTIONS AGAINST THE STATE, ITS OFFICERS, OR ITS GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES

CHAPTER 2101. VIOLATION OF TRANSPARENCY OR OPEN GOVERNMENT UNDER THE "SUNSHINE LAW"

§ 2101:1 Elements of the prima facie case of a violation transparency or open government under the "sunshine law"

§ 2101:2 Defenses to a claim of a violation transparency or open government under the "sunshine law"

PART 22. ACTIONS BETWEEN INSURER AND INSURED

CHAPTER 2201. INSURANCE COMPANY'S DUTY TO DEFEND

§ 2201:1 Elements of cause of action for Duty to Defend

CHAPTER 2202. ATTORNEY FEES FOR INSURED'S ACTION AGAINST ITS INSURER

§ 2202:1 Elements of a pre-July 2023 claim for attorney fees under the now-repealed "one-way fee provision" (formerly Florida Statutes § 627.428)

CHAPTER 2203. ACTION AGAINST ITS INSURER FOR BAD FAITH

§ 2203:1 Elements of a claim against an insurer for bad faith

CHAPTER 2204. ACTION AGAINST ITS INSURER TO DETERMINE COVERAGE AFTER A COVERAGE DENIAL

§ 2204:1 Elements of a claim against an insurer for a declaratory judgment after a total coverage denial of a claim

PART 23. EMERGING CAUSES OF ACTION

CHAPTER 2301. CLAIMS OF LIABILITY FOR POLLUTION OR DISCHARGE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INTO THE ENVIRONMENT

§ 2301:1 Claims of liability for pollution, discharge of hazardous materials, environmental disasters, or harm to common areas

CHAPTER 2302. CAUSES OF ACTION AND CLAIMS OF LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF COVID-19

§ 2302:1	Claims of liability against a foreign government for failure to contain COVID-19
§ 2302:2	Liability for Price Gouging During COVID-19
§ 2302:3	Claims of Inadequate Refunds for Goods, Services,
	Memberships or Tuition that is Unused or
	Unusable Due to COVID-19
§ 2302:4	Liability of Someone Other than an Employer for
	Causing a COVID-19 Infection
§ 2302:5	Liability of an Employer for Causing a COVID-19
	Infection

PART 24. CONCLUSION

CHAPTER 2401. CONCLUSION

§ 2401:1 Conclusions regarding causes of action and their need for legislative codification

APPENDICES

Appendix I. Selected Forms from the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure

Appendix II. Statewide Uniform Guidelines for Taxation of Costs in Civil Actions

Table of Laws and Rules

Table of Cases

Index